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The Southeastern Librarian

Perry Bratcher, SELn Editor
503A Steely Library

Northern Kentucky University
Highland Heights, KY  41099

bratcher@nku.edu

Editorial Board

Margaret Foote
Coordinator, Systems 

and Technical Processing
Eastern Kentucky University

Libraries
521 Lancaster Ave.
Richmond, KY  40475
margaret.foote@eku.edu

Tyler Goldberg
Director, Technical Services
Ekstrom Library
University of Louisville
Louisville, KY  40292
tylergoldberg@louisville.edu

Catherine A. Lee 
Director of Learning Resources
Cape Fear Community College 
Wilmington, NC  28401
catherinelee100@gmail.com

Alabama: Linda Harris
Head, Reference Services
Mervyn H. Sterne Library, SL 136B
University of Alabama at Birmingham
748 Glen Ridge Dr.
Fairfield, AL  35064
lharris@uab.edu

Arkansas: Dwain Gordon
Associate Director
Arkansas State Library
1401 N. Pierce, #3
Little Rock, AR  72207
dgordon@alsl.lib.ar.us

Florida: Phyllis L. Ruscella 
Library Director 
Tampa Library 
University of South Florida - Tampa Campus
4202 East Fowler Avenue, LIB 122 
Tampa, FL 33620-5400 
ruscella@lib.usf.edu 

Georgia: Jim Cooper
Director
West Georgia Regional Library
710 Rome Street
Carrollton, GA  30117
cooperj@wgrl.net

Kentucky: Lisa Rice
Assistant Director
Bowling Green Public Library
1225 State St.
Bowling Green, KY  42101
lisar@bgpl.org

Louisiana: vacant

Mississippi: Mary Beth Applin, 
Information Services Librarian
Cook Library
University of Southern Mississippi
118 College Drive Box 5053
Hattiesburg, MS 39401
mary.applin@usm.edu

North Carolina: Evelyn P. Council
Assoc. Dir. for Collection Development
Chesnutt Library
Fayetteville State University
1200 Murchison Rd.
Fayetteville, NC  28301
ecouncil@uncfsu.edu

South Carolina: William (Bill) McRee
Chief of Extension Services
Florence County Library
509 South Dargan Street
Florence, SC  29506
bmcree@florencelibrary.org

Tennessee: Sue Alexander
User Services Librarian
Middle Tennessee State University
805 Bradyville Pike, #1105
Murfreesboro, TN  37130
salexand@mtsu.edu

Virginia: Vacant

West Virginia: Judy K. Rule
Director
Cabell County Public Library
455 Ninth St.
Huntington, WV  25701
jrule@cabell.lib.wv.us
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